

Jonathan Lance Palmore

Jonathan Lance Palmore, 46, died Tuesday, Oct. 9, 2012, after battling pancreatic cancer. The Warren Co. native was a son of the late William C. Palmore, Sr. and Clara Jenkins Palmore who survives. He attended Hillvue Heights Baptist Church where he was baptized.

Jonathan is survived by his mother, Clara Jenkins Palmore, of Bowling Green; son, Alexander Kalis Palmore of Fairfield, CA; sister, Melinda Bloom (Rick) of Long Island, NY; brother, William C. Palmore, Jr. of Bowling Green; two nephews, Jacob Aaron Bloom and Ethan Andrew Bloom; niece, Annah Lauren Bloom; Soul Mate and True Love of His Life, Jennifer Wansack of Bowling Green.

Funeral service will be 2:00 p.m. Friday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel, with burial in Fairview Cemetery #2. Visitation will be 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Thursday at the funeral home. Memorial contributions may be made to The Imus Cattle Ranch for Kids with Cancer, P.O. Box 250, Ribera, New Mexico 87560.

Send Condolences